

Time Of Your Life Vacations LLC

Supervised vacation opportunities for Individuals with Disabilities.



Dollywood Pigeon Forge, Tennessee

Wednesday September 25-Sunday September 29, 2024

Pickup /Drop Off Locations: Monroeville, PA & Robinson TWP, PA

\$1,850.00 ALL-INCLUSIVE FEE A \$200.00 NON-REFUNDABLE deposit is required!

Time Of Your Life Vacations is traveling to the beautiful **Smokey Mountains** in **Pigeon Forge, Tennessee!** No visit to the Smokey Mountains would be complete without a visit to **Dollywood!** This famous theme park owned by **Dolly Parton** is filled with musical shows, amusement park rides and unique shops. Travelers will celebrate **Dollywood's Harvest Festival** and experience the beauty of a Smoky Mountain fall as the forests come alive with vivid color, the smells of Mountain-fresh flavors, pumpkin treats and the sounds of thrilling rides fill the air! Travelers will play through colossal fall fun by day and experience massive pumpkin glow by night with thousands of carved jack-o-lanterns. After sundown, **Great Pumpkin Lumi Nights** illuminates the evening sky with the warming glow of over 12,000 pumpkins. Live music is the heart and soul of fall at Dollywood. Travelers will be serenaded by the sounds of a Smoky Mountain fall with Southern gospel, bluegrass, Americana and country tunes to tap your toes to! Incredible experience... Authentic fun... Unforgettable memories... is what Travelers can expect while visiting Dollywood theme park! During this fun packed vacation we will visit the **Alcatraz East Museum**! This Museum blends together a mixture of design features that represent both Tennessee and Alcatraz. Travelers will explore American history from a different perspective in five unique galleries that burrow deep into criminal profiles, the penal system, victim's stories, crime prevention, forensic science, law enforcement and our justice system. The museum includes over 100 interactives. Its So much fun it's a crime!

Travelers will also enjoy thrilling horse-riding stunts, phenomenal musical productions, incredible special effects and a savory feast during our dinner show at **Dolly Stampede Dinner Theatre!** While in Pigeon Forge, TN, we will have time to shop at **The Island**! This shopping attraction has over sixty specialty shops. Guests can browse and shop at **The Paula Deen Store, Parrot Mountain, Tervis, The Fudgery, Kapop, Big Rock Candy Kitchen and Margaritaville** just to name a few. This vacation package is filled with a unique Museum experience, a thrilling dinner theatre, specialty style shopping opportunities, a famous theme park with rides and shows! **The all-inclusive fee includes transportation, all attractions, meals, lodging, and a theme trip T-shirt!** Hurry and sign up today as we only have a limited number of spots available! **Transportation provided by Motorcoach.**

Walking Code: 2 - ACTIVE WALKING: This vacation requires that you can climb stairs and walk reasonable distances, possibly over uneven ground, and walking surfaces. <u>Unfortunately, this vacation is NOT wheelchair accessible</u>.

Time Of Your Life Vacations LLC PO BOX 10605 PITTSBURGH, PA 15235 412-256-0389 registrations@timeofyourlifevacations.org Website: timeofyourlifevacations.org

Registration Form

Dollywood Pigeon Forge, Tennessee! Wednesday September 25-Sunday September 29, 2024 \$1,850.00 ALL-INCLUSIVE FEE A \$200.00 NON-REFUNDABI	REGISTRATION FORM
NAME OF TRAVELER	
EMAIL ADDRESS	BIRTHDATE
MALE FEMALE PHON	NE NUMBER
APPOINTED GUARDIAN OR PERSON AS	SISTING WITH THIS FORM:
NAME:	
PHONE NUMBER	
EMAIL ADDRESS (#1):	
EMAIL ADDRESS (#2):	
EMAIL ADDRESS (#3):	
I board the bus at: MONROEVILLE	
I BRING MY WHEELCHAIR WHEN I TRAV	EL ?YESNO
I BRING MY WALKER OR CANE WHEN I T	TRAVEL?YESNO
I WILL BE BRINGING MY OWN ONE-ON-O YESNO (ADDITIONAL)	
T-SHIRT SIZE	PAYMENT METHOD – deposit(s) or full amount(s):
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO & E-MAIL/ MAIL REGISTRATION TO: Time Of Your Life Vacations LLC PO BOX 10605 Pittsburgh, PA 15235	A check is enclosed. A check from the agency with which I reside will be sent within the next five to seven (5-7) days. FYI: A <u>\$200.00 NON-REFUNDABLE</u> deposit is required to secure the Travelers spot on the Dollywood Pigeon Forge , Tennessee Trip! We will hold your spot for ten business (10)
registrations@timeofyourlifevacations.org OFFICE USE ONLY: RECEIVED CK # RECEIVED AMOUNT:	days from the date of initial registration. By the 10th day we require the trip's deposit to confirm the traveler's spot. <u>Final Payment is due August 1 2024!</u> No shows or cancellations after August 1, 2024, for the Dollywood Pigeon Forge, Tennessee Trip are non-refundable. Visit timeofyourlifevacations.org to view our cancellations and